732816CA
Precision Shot Pin Cylinders
For locating production material through precisely pierced holes
Sealed Mechanism - Lubricated For Life
Lightweight, compact design
Non-Rotating Rod
810-364-4567

either the SC1 or SC2 Position
Sensor Package CodePPL-52 Assembly No.
HOW TO ORDER
(See the above chart for BTM No.)
BTM NUMBER   –   SENSOR OPTION { ex
am
pl
e
730800A   –   SC2AC
1 2 3
5BTM Company, LLC. • 300 DAVIS ROAD • MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567 • Fax: 810-364-6178 • www.BTMcomp.com
dimensional information
SHAFT OPTIONS
STANDARD L-BLOCK SHAFT OPTION FOR USE WITH
N.A.A.M.S. L-BLOCKS & LOCATING PIN RETAINERS
STANDARD DIRECT MOUNT SHAFT FOR USE WITH
 N.A.A.M.S.  LOCATING PINS (REF. FULL METRIC No. APS193M)
USE L-BLOCK SHAFT OPTION FOR OFFSET MOUNTING OF PINS90O L-BLOCK SHAFT OPTION
PPL-52dimensional information
ADVANCE PORT
NEAR/FAR SIDE RETRACT PORT
NEAR/FAR SIDE
STATUS CONTROL SWITCH PACKAGES
SEE CHART FOR AVAILABLE OPTIONS
(SC2AC SHOWN)
Ø8K7 THRU
(3) HOLES
M8X1.25 ~ x 14
(3) MOUNTING HOLES
NEAR & FAR SIDE
22.5±0.03 DWL
±0.13 TAP
25±0.03
44
88
26 MAX.
50±0.05
45±0.03 DWL
±0.13 TAP
20±0.05 DWL
±0.13 TAP
45±0.03 DWL
±0.13 TAP
45±0.03 DWL
±0.13 TAP
336 [3/8 NPT & G3/8 PORTS]
330 [1/2-20 SAE & G1/4 PORTS]
27.0
MOUNTING SURFACE
MOUNTING SURFACE
5.0
10.0
+0.03
-0.00 R0.5
66.0 (EXTENDED)
FOR ALL STROKES
CLAMP CAP
Ø16.0
+0.015
-0.000
Ø31.7
15.0
±0.03
30.0
45.0
55.0 10.0
10.0
10.0
MOUNTING
SURFACE
MOUNTING SURFACE
92.0 (EXTENDED)
FOR ALL STROKES

The Sensor Housing can be specfified to be in
either the SC1 or SC2 Position
HOW TO ORDER
(See the above chart for BTM No.)
BTM NUMBER   –   SENSOR OPTION { ex
am
pl
e
731000A   –   SC2AC
1 2 3
7BTM Company, LLC. • 300 DAVIS ROAD • MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567 • Fax: 810-364-6178 • www.BTMcomp.com
dimensional information
SHAFT OPTIONS
STANDARD L-BLOCK SHAFT OPTION FOR USE WITH
N.A.A.M.S. L-BLOCKS & LOCATING PIN RETAINERS
STANDARD DIRECT MOUNT SHAFT FOR USE WITH
N.A.A.M.S.  LOCATING PINS (REF. FULL METRIC No. APS193M)
USE L-BLOCK SHAFT OPTION FOR OFFSET MOUNTING OF PINS90O L-BLOCK SHAFT OPTION
PPL-62dimensional information
STATUS CONTROL SWITCH PACKAGES
SEE CHART FOR AVAILABLE OPTIONS
(SC2AC SHOWN)
52.0
104.0
25.7 MAX.
Ø10.0 K7 THRU
(3) HOLES
M10X1.5 ~ x 17
(3) MOUNTING HOLES
NEAR & FAR SIDE
27.5±0.03 DWL
±0.13 TAP
55±0.03 DWL
±0.13 TAP
20±0.05 DWL
±0.13 TAP
45±0.03 DWL
±0.13 TAP
45±0.03 DWL
±0.13 TAP
346 [3/8 NPT & G3/8 PORTS]
340 [1/2-20 SAE & G1/4 PORTS]
27±0.03
54±0.05
RETRACT PORT
NEAR/FAR SIDE ADVANCE PORT
NEAR/FAR SIDE
27.0
5.0
10.0
CLAMP CAP
MOUNTING SURFACE
MOUNTING SURFACE
Ø31.7
+0.03
-0.00
Ø16.0
+0.015
-0.000
R0.5
66.0 (EXTENDED)
FOR ALL STROKES
15.0
±0.03
30.0
45.0
55.0 10.0
10.0
10.0
MOUNTING
SURFACE
MOUNTING SURFACE
92.0 (EXTENDED)

SCBDC
SENSOR OPTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
(See the above chart for BTM No.)
BTM NUMBER   –   SENSOR OPTION { ex
am
pl
e
754100A   –   SCAC
1 2 3
9BTM Company, LLC. • 300 DAVIS ROAD • MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567 • Fax: 810-364-6178 • www.BTMcomp.com
dimensional information
SHAFT OPTIONS
STANDARD L-BLOCK SHAFT OPTION FOR USE WITH
N.A.A.M.S. L-BLOCKS & LOCATING PIN RETAINERS
DIRECT MOUNT PIN OPTION
USE L-BLOCK SHAFT OPTION FOR OFFSET MOUNTING OF PINS90O L-BLOCK SHAFT OPTION
PPL-62Cdimensional information
G1/4 PORT - RETURN
G1/4 PORT - ADVANCE
1/4 NPT PORT
ADVANCE
Ø40f7
SWITCH PACKAGES
SEE CHART
110
Ø8H7 x12
Ø8H7 x12
ØH7 x12
55+0.1
 0.0
10
195
10
1/4 NPT PORT
RETURN
45±0.03 15±0.05
21±0.01
21±0.01
54±0.05
60±0.2
(TAPS)
37±0.05
37±0.05
45±0.03
32±0.1
30±0.2
30±0.02
(8h7)
30±0.02
(8h7)
32±0.1
55±0.02
30±0.1 (M8)
±.02 (Ø8H7)
30±0.1 (M8)
±.02 (Ø8H7)
M8 x14
M8 x14
M8 x14
15.5
7.5
22
2
11.05 +0.05
0.00
82  RETRACTED
45
RETRACTED
LOCATING PINS PER
CUSTOMER APPLICATION
Ø25.4
Ø5 THRU